

Installation instructions for three console with original seats on Fiat Ducato x250 built after 2006 (Citroen Jumper, Peugeot Boxer from BJ 2006)

No.: 3370090 (centered rotation)
No.: 3370091 (offset for turning driver's side)
No.: 3370092 (offset rotation for passenger side)

1) Disconnect the vehicle battery. Remove the ignition key. Disconnect the cable between the seat belt tensioner in the seat box and the seat (NOTE: The vehicle battery MUST be disconnected otherwise problems will occur with the airbag system.)

2) Unscrew the original seat rails from the seat box (6 screws). Remove seat with runners attached.

3) Place the swivel on the seat box with the handle put on the front side. Rotate the swivel as per fig 1 to give access to the bottom plate fixing holes
Bolt the bottom plate with the enclosed allen countersunk screws DIN 6 7991 M 8x20 (Part 1) on the base (Fig. 1) to

4th) Put the seat with the original slides to the rotation console. Run the cord of the belt tensioner by the central nut by (Fig. 2) and insert this again.

Move the seat forward on the slides to allow access to rear mounting points. Then slide the seat back to allow access to the front mounting points. Use the enclosed six Allen screws M8x20 DIN 912 (Part 2) screw by hand.

(Fig. 3). Then slide the seat back and forth several times, and then tighten the screws to the specified torque.

5) Ensure the connection plug for the seat electrics are connected properly (fig 2).

The seat swivel is now installed. Reconnect the vehicle battery.

Mounting material:

6 screws DIN 7991 10.9 m 8 x 20 Part 1

6 screws DIN 912 8.8 M 8 x 20 Part 2

The tightening torque for the screws is 37Nm



Figure 1



Figure 2



Figure 3